# South Lewis County Airport AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN UPDATE



#### NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE SOUTH LEWIS COUNTY (TOLEDO) AIRPORT

Notice is hereby given that Lewis County Public Works will hold a 2nd public Planning Advisory Committee (PAC) Meeting for the South Lewis County (Toledo) Airport Layout Plan update.

When: Wednesday, July 12, 2023
PAC Meeting from 5:00pm-7:00pm

**Where: Toledo High School (Commons) Room** 

1242 SR 505 Toledo, WA 98591

(Virtual attendance available, see County Airport Website for meeting link)

For Additional Information, Please Contact:

Mark Burch Special Projects Manager Lewis County Public Works Phone: (360) 740-2650 mark.burch@lewiscountywa.gov

This is our second meeting, which provides an opportunity for the airport's users, neighbors, and community members to learn about the Airport and provide input into the 2022-2042 planning period. Should you be unable to attend the July 12, 2023 meeting, information presented at the meeting will be posted the County's Airports webpage.

Meeting and project information is available on the County's Airport website:

https://lewiscountywa.gov/departments/airports/ed-carlson-memorial-field-south-lewis-county-airport-tdo/

## South Lewis County Airport AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN UPDATE



#### NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE SOUTH LEWIS COUNTY (TOLEDO) AIRPORT

Notice is hereby given that Lewis County Public Works will hold a 2nd public Planning Advisory Committee (PAC) Meeting for the South Lewis County (Toledo) Airport Layout Plan update.

When: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 PAC Meeting from 5:00pm-7:00pm

**Where: Toledo High School (Commons) Room** 

1242 SR 505 Toledo, WA 98591

(Virtual attendance available, see County Airport Website for meeting link)

For Additional Information, Please Contact:

Mark Burch Special Projects Manager Lewis County Public Works Phone: (360) 740-2650 mark.burch@lewiscountywa.gov

This is our second meeting, which provides an opportunity for the airport's users, neighbors, and community members to learn about the Airport and provide input into the 2022-2042 planning period. Should you be unable to attend the July 12, 2023 meeting, information presented at the meeting will be posted the County's Airports webpage.

Meeting and project information is available on the County's Airport website:

https://lewiscountywa.gov/departments/airports/ed-carlson-memorial-field-south-lewis-county-airport-tdo/

### **PUBLIC MEETING**

South Lewis County Airport Airport Layout Plan Update



### **PUBLIC MEETING**

South Lewis County Airport Airport Layout Plan Update

